## AMENDMENTS TO LB194

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2587)

Introduced by Lindstrom, 18.

1 1. Insert the following new section:

2 Sec. 22. Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 3 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, and 23 of this act become operative on January 1, 4 2019. The other sections of this act become operative on their effective 5 date.

6 2. On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>11</u>" in line 23 through "<u>20</u>" in
7 line 24 and insert "<u>10, 11, 12, 13, 15, and 19</u>".

8 3. On page 3, line 24, after "<u>receives</u>" insert "<u>the proceeds of</u>".

9 4. On page 7, line 14, strike "<u>AT</u>" and insert "<u>BEFORE</u>".

5. On page 8, line 17, strike "<u>on or</u>"; and in line 26, strike "<u>The</u>
 <u>maker shall not be charged</u>" and insert "<u>Neither the licensee nor any</u>
 <u>affiliate of the licensee shall charge the maker</u>".

6. On page 9, line 12, after "licensee" insert ", an affiliate of
<u>the licensee</u>,"; in line 13 after "or" insert "<u>any</u>"; and in line 14 strike
"a check", show as stricken, and insert "<u>an instrument</u>".

16 7. On page 10, line 27, after "<u>licensee</u>" insert "<u>, affiliate of a</u> 17 <u>licensee</u>,".

18 8. On page 15, line 7, strike "to" and insert "and"; and in line 8
19 after "transactions" insert "as part of such order".

20

9. Renumber the remaining section accordingly.

-1-